100
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fl 3

9:10

14:3
15
14:10
10:3
14:3
13
12:4
16
13:8
17:8
12:1
13:5

B 53 1

SB 55
SB 47
B 43
SB 40
B 42
SB 51
SB 42
SB 53
SB 58
SB 37
SB 38
SB 43

?I

46,

46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,

22

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 X X X X

J (fra(x))
X " (physical

fra(X) characteristics)

0/100 (normal
looking face)



14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23

24

25

26

21

28
29

§:4

13:2
18:4
13:10
17:5
19:3
12:9

15
15:5
18:7

11:10

16:10

15:1

19:9

17:7
17:7

B 55

B 39
SB 39
SB 61
SB 61
SB 41
SB 46

SB 47
B 45
B 53

SB 40

SB 51

SB 46

SB 44

B 42
SB 42

46,

46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,

46,
46,
46,

46,
46,
46,

46,

46,
46,

2R 2 2 % = 23

==

fra(X)

0/100

0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100

0/100
0/100
07100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100

0/100
0/100

20

: (physical
characteristics)

(flat occiput)

li

(short
neck)

A (speech defect)



fi

30
31

32

33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44

45
46

7:7
13:5

12

10:5
12:5
10:9

14:5

19:6
12:6
21:7
10:4
16:9

19:2
20:2
10:8

16:2
18:11

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

[1, e 1 Vil g i 1L

45
42

47

42
49
34

54

69
42
61
37
52

42
40
46

53
44

46,
46, XY

%

46, XY
46, XY
46, XY
46, XY

46,
46,

XY
XY
46, XY
46, XY
46, XY
46, XY
46, XY
46, XY

46, XY
46, XY

‘T

21

(physical

fra(x) characteristics)

0/100 ?" ?
0/100 "
(undescended testis)

0/100 1
(short attention span)

0/100

0/100

0/100 . (speech
difficulty)

0/100 « = (normal looking

boy)
0/100

0/100 i

0/100 ?
0/100 2

0/100 2 =

0/100 7
10/100

0/100
fra(12) knock knee

(923)
0/100

0/100



47

49

50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

17:11

19:10

13:9
18:7

15:8
13:3
15:6
13:8
14:9
11:6
18:4
17:10
17:6
16:9
10:2
13:5
16:10
15:3
12:4
11:1

SB

SB

SB
SB

Wise
Wise
SB
SB
SB
SB
WAIS

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

50

53

39
51

662
48
44
40
43
47
653
35
38
44
37
33
59
50
35
36

46,

46,

46,
46,

46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46,

rel

X X 2 2 2 2 %z 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 =

”

fra(X)

0/100

0/100

0/100
0/100

0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100

0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100

22

(physical

characteristics)

(Queer

looking appearance)

f)

saddle nose

?l
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68
69
70

1
12
13

4

75
6
7
18
9
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

13:6
12:11
15

12:3
18:4
12:9

18:3

17:3
17:8
13:3
13
15:10
13:8
11:2
13
16:10
15:11
19:6
13:10
29:9

SB 45
SB 47
SB 42

SB 44
SB 41
SB 54

SB 39

SB 44
SB 50
SB 59
SB 47
SB 41
SB 41
SB 48
W ise 36
SB 51
SB 54
SB 45
SB 50
SB < 30

46,
46
46,

46
46,
46,

46,

46,
46,
46,
46,
46,
46

46,

46

46,
46,
46,
46,

%

XY

3

=

%= X0 3 3 AR

>
=

fra(X)

0/100
0/100
0/100

0/100
0/100
0/100

0/100

0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100

23

- {", (physical

characteri tics)

f
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. I ' " (physical
'H o 10 f fra(X) characteristics)
88 19:6 SB 36 46, XY 0/100
89 15 SB 53 46, XY 0/100
90 1435 SB 62 46, XY 0/100
91 204 SB 42 46, XY 0/100 1
92  17:10 Wise 61 46, XY 0/100
93 17:9 SB 70 46, XY 0/100 -1
94  15:3 SB 52 46, XY 0/100
95  17:1 SB 64 46, XY 0/100
96 17 SB 44 46, XY 0/100 ,
97 184 SB 58 46, XY 0/100
vi , ?
98 17:8 SB 36 46, XY 0/100
99  11:8 SB 41 46, XY 0/100
100 8:10 SB 41-45 46, XY 0/100

1 Standford-Binet
2 Wechsler Intelligence Scale for Children

3 Wechsler Adult Intelligence Scale



I 100

Borderline intelligence (1Q 70 - 79) " 1
Mild mental retardation (1Q 50 - 69) " 35
Moderate mental retardation (1Q 35 - 49) 63
Severe mental retardation (IQ 20 - 34) " 1

' ' (physical

characteristics)

Microcephaly S 30
Macrocephaly A\ 1
Prominent ears " 3
Undescended testis 2

Normal looking 64
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17
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